Film Capacitors
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MKP)
Series/Type: B32754 ... B32758
Date: May 2017
© EPCOS AG 2017. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Typical applications

capacitance tolerance (code with letter),
rated AC voltage, date of manufacture (code)
Delivery mode
Bulk (untaped, lead length 6 1 mm)
Dimensional drawings
2-pin version
4-pin version
Dimensions in mm
Version Lead
spacing
±0.4
Lead
diameter
d1 ±0.05
Type
2-pin 27.5 0.8 B32754C
2-pin 37.5 1.0 B32756C
4-pin 37.5 1.2 B32756G
4-pin 52.5 1.2 B32758G
Metallized polypropylene film capacitors (MKP) B32754 ... B32758

P1
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS
70 °C
10 kHz
A
ESRtyp
10 kHz
mΩ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
250 500 1.0 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32754C2105+000 2.5 26.8 2352
2.0 12.5 × 21.5 × 31.5 B32754C2205+000 4.0 15.1 2100
3.0 14.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32754C2305K000 5.0 10.5 1848
4.0 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32754C2405+000 6.4 7.3 1064
5.0 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32754C2505+000 7.0 6.9 1064
6.0 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32754C2605+000 7.5 6.0 952
7.0 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32754C2705+000 8.0 5.2 784
8.0 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32754C2805+000 9.0 4.9 784
9.0 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32754C2905+000 11.0 4.5 784
10.0 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32754C2106K000 12.0 4.2 784
275 560 1.0 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32754C7105+000 2.5 26.8 2352
1.5 12.5 × 21.5 × 31.5 B32754C7155+000 3.8 18.1 2100
2.0 13.5 × 23.0 × 31.5 B32754C7205+000 4.5 13.8 1932
2.5 15.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32754C7255+000 5.0 11.3 1680
3.0 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32754C7305+000 6.0 8.7 1064
4.0 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32754C7405+000 7.0 6.8 952
5.0 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32754C7505K000 8.0 6.0 952
6.0 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32754C7605+000 9.0 4.9 784
7.0 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32754C7705+000 10.0 4.6 784
310 630 1.0 11.0 × 21.0 × 31.5 B32754C3105+000 3.0 24.6 2352
1.5 13.5 × 23.0 × 31.5 B32754C3155+000 3.8 16.7 1932
2.0 14.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32754C3205K000 5.0 12.8 1848
2.5 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32754C3255K000 5.2 10.3 1064
3.0 18.0 × 27.5 × 31.5 B32754C3305+000 6.5 8.9 1428
3.5 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32754C3355+000 7.0 7.6 952
4.0 19.0 × 30.0 × 31.5 B32754C3405K000 7.5 7.0 896
4.5 21.0 × 31.0 × 31.5 B32754C3455+000 8.5 6.0 784
5.0 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32754C3505+000 9.0 5.6 784
6.0 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32754C3605K000 10.0 4.8 784
B32754
MKP AC filtering
Page 4 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 37.5 mm)
VRMS
V AC
VR
V DC
CR
μF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
P1
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS
70 °C
10 kHz
A
ESRtyp
10 kHz
mΩ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
250 500 5.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C2505+000 7.0 12.5 720
6.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C2605+000 7.0 10.6 720
7.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C2705+000 7.0 10.0 720
8.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C2805+000 8.3 9.7 720
9.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C2905+000 8.5 8.7 720
10 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G2106+000 10.0 6.8 640
12 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G2126+000 11.0 6.3 640
15 22.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G2156+000 12.0 5.2 560
20 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G2206+000 14.0 4.0 440
22 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 20.3 B32756G2226+000 16.0 3.7 400
25 33.0 × 48.0 × 42.0 20.3 B32756G2256+000 17.0 3.3 180
30 33.0 × 48.0 × 42.0 20.3 B32756G2306K000 18.0 3.0 180
275 560 5.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C7505+000 7.0 12.5 720
6.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C7605+000 7.0 10.6 720
7.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C7705+000 8.0 10.0 720
8.0 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G7805+000 9.0 7.7 640
9.0 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G7905+000 10.0 6.9 640
10 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G7106+000 11.0 6.8 640
12 22.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G7126+000 12.0 5.7 560
15 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G7156+000 14.0 4.7 440
20 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 20.3 B32756G7206K000 17.0 3.6 400
22 33.0 × 48.0 × 42.0 20.3 B32756G7226+000 18.0 3.4 180
B32756
MKP AC filtering
Page 5 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 37.5 mm)
VRMS
V AC
VR
V DC
CR
μF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
P1
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS
70 °C
10 kHz
A
ESRtyp
10 kHz
mΩ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
310 630 5.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C3505+000 7.0 12.5 720
6.0 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 B32756C3605+000 9.0 10.5 720
7.0 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G3705+000 10.0 8.7 640
8.0 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G3805+000 11.0 7.7 640
9.0 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G3905K000 11.0 6.9 640
10 22.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G3106+000 12.0 6.2 560
12 22.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G3126K000 12.5 5.3 560
14 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 10.2 B32756G3146K000 13.5 4.7 440
15 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 20.3 B32756G3156+000 16.0 4.3 400
20 33.0 × 48.0 × 42.0 20.3 B32756G3206K000 17.0 3.6 180
B32756
MKP AC filtering
Page 6 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 52.5 mm)
VRMS
V AC
VR
V DC
CR
μF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
P1
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS
70 °C
10 kHz
A
ESRtyp
10 kHz
mΩ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
250 500 20 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2206+000 13.0 6.2 280
22 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2226+000 13.0 5.7 280
25 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2256+000 14.0 5.6 280
30 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2306+000 16.0 5.2 280
35 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2356K000 17.0 4.5 280
40 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2406+000 20.0 4.0 108
45 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2456K000 21.0 3.6 108
50 38.0 × 57.5 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2506+000 22.0 3.4 96
55 38.0 × 57.5 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2556+000 24.0 3.1 96
60 38.0 × 57.5 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2606K000 25.0 3.0 96
65 45.0 × 57.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2656+000 26.0 2.7 140
70 45.0 × 57.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G2706K000 26.0 2.6 140
275 560 20 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7206+000 13.0 6.2 280
22 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7226+000 14.0 5.7 280
25 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7256+000 16.0 5.6 280
30 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7306+000 17.0 4.5 108
35 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7356+000 20.0 4.1 108
40 38.0 × 57.5 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7406+000 21.0 3.7 96
45 38.0 × 57.5 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7456+000 23.0 3.4 96
50 45.0 × 57.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7506+000 24.0 3.1 140
55 45.0 × 57.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G7556K000 25.0 2.8 140
310 630 20 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G3206+000 15.0 6.2 280
22 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G3226+000 16.5 5.7 280
25 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G3256+000 18.0 5.1 108
30 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G3306+000 21.0 4.3 108
35 38.0 × 57.5 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G3356+000 22.0 3.8 96
40 38.0 × 57.5 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G3406K000 24.0 3.4 96
45 45.0 × 57.0 × 57.5 20.3 B32758G3456K000 26.0 3.1 140
B32758
MKP AC filtering
Page 7 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.